OLPE	2021.2	EL 844055747 US
Form PTO-1595 FEB 1 4 2002 B RECO 1-31/92 P	28-2002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	995825	ginal documents or copy thereof
1. Name of Conveying Part(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Thomas Dieker $2 - 14 - 32$	Name: <u>Carl-Zeiss-Stiftung</u> Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: Alte Ulmer 2	
3. Nature of conveyance:	D-89522 Heidenheim	
 ☑ Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Merger □ Change of Name □ Other 	Country: <u>Germany</u>	
Execution Date: January 21, 2002	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached: 🗆 Yes 🖼 No	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s) 		
09/999,892		
Additional numbers attached: 🔤 Yes 🙀 No	Additional numbers attac	ched: 🗆 Yes 🖪 No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>D. Brent Kenady</u> Internal Address: <u>Wells St. John P.S.</u> 		Jlications and
Street Address: <u>601 W. First Avenue, Ste. 1300</u> City: <u>Spokane</u> State: <u>WA</u> Zip: <u>99201-3828</u>	Authorized to be 8. Deposit account 23-0925	
	(Attach duplicate copy	v of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE		
 Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the copy is a true copy of the original document. D. Brent Kenady Reg. No. 40,045 	ioing information is tru	ue and correct and any attached $\frac{2 - 14 - 02}{2}$
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
2/27/2002 BBYRNE 00000156 09999892 TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES IN	CLUDING COVER SHEET, A	ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 9/94)	this portion	
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Assistant Commissi Box Assignments Washington, D.C.	ONER FOR PATENTS	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is to be recorded, including time for reviewing the docume reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments r Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2- Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project	ent and gathering the date egarding this burden es 1000C Washington, D.C	stimate to the U.S. Patent and C. 20231, and to the Office of

PATENT G: PAT-USIAS-14 REEL: 012608 FRAME: 0488

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 09/999,892

EL 844055747 US

Filed <u>October 31, 2001</u>

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor, or each inventor if more than one, hereby assigns to ______

Carl-Zeiss-Stiftung trading as Carl Zeiss, D-89518 Heidenheim / Germany

its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "said assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled ______

MOUNTING DEVICE FOR AN OPTICAL ELEMENT

executed by the undersigned on the _____ day of _____ 19____, and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agrees to execute, at the request of said assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.

nuar (Thomas DIEKER) (Date) (Date) Germany STATE OF COUNTY OF Germany

PATENT REEL: 012608 FRAME: 0489

RECORDED: 02/14/2002